505544159 06/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5590956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKKEL VESTERGAARD FRANDSEN	03/22/2017
CHRISTIAN DALSGAARD	03/22/2017
ANDERS KLITGAARD	02/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCEYE SA	
Street Address:	PLACE SAINT-FRANCOIS 1	
Internal Address:	C/O DISEASE CONTROL TEXTILES SA	
City:	LAUSANNE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16344127

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)448-7397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-442-4800

Email: jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES C. WRAY

Address Line 1: 1497 CHAIN BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 204

Address Line 4: MC LEAN, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATRADE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES C. WRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Inventors to SCEYE SA#page1.tif source=Assignment Inventors to SCEYE SA#page2.tif source=Assignment Inventors to SCEYE SA#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 049588 FRAME: 0493 505544159

source=Assignment Inventors to SCEYE SA#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049588 FRAME: 0494



Patrade A/S ref.: P21499US00/BL

Assignment document

I/We, the undersigned,

Mikkel Vestergaard Frandsen, Rue de Mercerie 14, 1003 Lausanne, Switzerland

Christian Dalsgaard, Rolfsgade 20, 8260 Viby J, Denmark

Anders Klitgaard, Skolevangsvej 116, 8450 Hammel, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned all rights, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Airship construction and method where a harness-structure is fastened around a hull

filed as US patent application

no. 62/411,756 on Oct. 24, 2016

to

SCEYE SA Lausanne, Switzerland (Swiss company reg. no. CHE-338.918.072) (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if they so desire.

This assignment also includes the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/s hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as

PATRADE A/S

FREDENS TORV 3A DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR, 3054 6865

> AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG KOLDING

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFO@PATRADE.DK WWW.PATRADE.DK

Please do not apply stamps



well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor	Assignee
Place and date of signature Mikkel Vestergaard Frandsen	Place and date of signature SCEYE SA
Place and date of signature	Mikkel Vestergaard Frandsen Name of signatory in block letters
Christian Dalsgaard	CEO Position of signatory in block letters
Place and date of signature	
Anders Klitgaard	

PATRADE A/S

FREDENS TORV 3A DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR. 3054 6865

AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG KOLDING

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFO@PATRADE.DK WWW.PATRADE.DK

Page 2 of 2



well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor	Assignee
Place and date of signature	Place and date of signature
Mikkel Vestergaard Frandsen	SCEYE SA
Place and date of signature	Mikke: Vestergaard Frandsen Name of signatory in block letters
Christian Dalsgaard	CEO Position of signatory in block letters

AARHUS 28/02-2017 Place and date of signature

Anders Klitoaard

PATRADE A/S

FREGENS TORY SA DK-8808 AARHUS C CVR-NR, 3054 4845

> AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALBORG KOLDING

TEL +45 7020 3770 INFORPATRADE.DK WWW.PATRADE.DK

Please do not apply stamps



well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the US patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor	Assignee
Place and date of signature	Place and date of signature
Mikkel Vestergaard Frandsen	SCEYE SA
Anthes 2/3: 20/2 Place and date of signature	Mikkei Vestergaard Frandsen Name of signatory in block letters
Christian Dalsgaard	CEO Position of signatory in block letters
Place and date of signature	
Anders Klitgaard	

PATRADE A/S

FREDENS TORY 3A DK-8000 AARHUS C CVR-NR, 3054 6865

> AARHUS COPENHAGEN AALSURG KOLDING

TEL +45 7828 3770 INFORPATRADE.OK WWW.PATRADE.OK

Please do not apply stamps

.....

PATENT REEL: 049588 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 06/26/2019